# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5746241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND BROWN	09/18/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APEX IP HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	5188 IROQUOIS WAY		
City:	OGDEN		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84403		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9579538
Patent Number:	10129245
Application Number:	16189815

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: DCONKLIN@KMCLAW.COM

DAVID R. CONKLIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24020.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. CONKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Conklin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent\_Assignment\_executed\_18Sept2019#page1.tif source=Patent\_Assignment\_executed\_18Sept2019#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050569 FRAME: 0320 505699431

### ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor and sole inventor, Roland Brown, asserts that all rights, title, and interest in the below listed intellectual property be assigned to APEX IP Holdings, LLC.

Patent Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Wheeled Platform	United	14/674,901	3/31/2015	9579538	2/28/2017
for Core Training	States				
Timing Array as	United	15/285,280	10/4/2016	10129245	11/13/2018
Credentials	States				
Using Timing of	Canada	2,955,448	1/17/2017		
Character Input to					
Verify Password					
Using Timing of	Japan	2017-504108	1/19/2017		
Character Input to					
Verify Password					
Using Timing of	Germany	15824916.9	2/17/2017	3170068	1/30/2019
Character Input to					
Verify Password					
Using Timing of	France	15824916.9	2/17/2017	3170068	1/30/2019
Character Input to					
Verify Password					
Using Timing of	United	15824916.9	2/17/2017	3170068	1/30/2019
Character Input to	Kingdom				
Verify Password					
Timing Array as	United	16/189,815	11/13/2018		
Credentials	States				

The Assignee, APEX IP Holdings, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 5188 Iroquois Way, Ogden, Utah 84403, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said intellectual property.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge,

# ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the intellectual property listed herein above, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in any countries.

PATENT REEL: 050569 FRAME: 0321 Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this 18 day of SEPTEM BER2019.

Ву:

Roland Brown

ASSIGNEE

By:

On Behalf of APEX IP HOLDINGS, LLC